
>> Quentin Galliere riding 
     Piet Mestdagh’s Rs Polyphemus Jac
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Campaign supported by 
Corinna Schumacher 
and CS Ranch Team

The program for Friday, July 5, 2013

>>  What´s up
at SVAG CS Classic 2013
on Friday, July 5th, 2013 13h00 	 SVAG CS Classic Rookie Level 2	 Pattern	 6 

15h00 	 SVAG CS Classic Limited Open	 Pattern	 11 

17h40 	 SVAG CS Classic Non Pro	 Pattern	 9 

20h00	 Celebrity Training

21h00 	 Party DJ Gianni

time	 class					     pattern

>>  PRESS RELEASE
V.i.S.d.P.  - Simona Diale
simonadiale@gmail.com

>>  DESIGN & ARTWORK 
Fachwerk

www.das-fachwerk.de

>>  PHOTOGRAPHY 
by Andrea Bonaga
www.andreabonaga.it
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Campaign supported by 
Corinna Schumacher 
and CS Ranch Team

CS Classic Impressions
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SVAG CS Classic Rookie Level 2

Draw	 Back#	 Horse	 Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed	 Age

1	 102	 SMART LITTLE STEADY	 ELIANE GFELLER	 SUI	 ELIANE GFELLER	 S	 QH	

2	 133	 A BEAUTIFUL SHINE	 PHILIPP ZIEHER	 GER	 PHILIPP ZIEHER	 M	 QH	 8

3	 153	 MRS KING DOC OLENA	 TIM TUSCHER	 GER	 YVONNE TUSCHER 	 M	 QH	 8

4	 118	 GOLDEN JAC N WIN	 SABINE STAUB	 SUI	 SABINE STAUB	 G	 QH	 7

5	 136	 OCEAN ISLAND MISS	 DANIELA JASPER	 SUI	 DANIELA JASPER	 M	 QH	 13

6	 119	 RUF LITTLE WHIZ	 SARAH KRIEG	 SUI	 SARAH KRIEG	 S	 QH	 7

7	 111	 ITS ALL FOR ME	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 SUI	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 S	 QH	 7

8	 163	 SPARKIN TINSEL	 MICHAEL SCHUMACHER	 GER	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 S	 QH	 8

9	 129	 BOBBY WHIZ	 PIERRICK JACCARD	 SUI	 ANOUK LOUVET-JARDIN JACCARD	 G	 QH	 6

10	 121	 HSJ CHEX N JAC	 SHARON WINKO	 SUI	 SHARON WINKO	 G	 QH	 10

11	 159	 JP ELWHIZ	 KLAUS MANTL	 AUT	 JAC POINT QH	 G	 QH	 4

12	 154	 ONE SMOKIN OLENA	 DOMINIK TUSCHER	 GER	 YVONNE TUSCHER 	 S	 QH	

13	 160	 DREAMS AND PRIZES	 ULRIKE FREY	 GER	 ULRIKE FREY	 S	 QH	 7

14	 143	 RS ESPLENDIDOS OLENA	 MICK BETSCH	 GER	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 G	 QH	 10

15	 120	 SLIDE CONQUISTADOR	 ANOUK ZOLLINGER	 SUI	 ANOUK ZOLLINGER	 G	 QH	 11

16	 156	 THE LIL WHIZ ROOSTER	 ALEXANDRA VON SIEBENTHAL	 SUI	 ALEXANDRA VON SIEBENTHAL	 M	 QH	 5

Friday, July 05, 2013 	 Pattern 6
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• 17 unterschiedliche Themenbereiche, davon 13 europäische
• Traumhafte Übernachtungen in den grossartigen 4-Sterne 

Erlebnishotels, im Camp Resort oder im eigenen Caravan

Spritziger Sommerspass Schaurigschön zu Halloween Traumhafte ÜbernachtungenPures Wintervergnügen

Purer Familienspass das ganze Jahr!
• Über 100 mitreissende Attraktionen und spektakuläre Shows 
• Jede Menge tolle Highlights, zahlreiche Specials und aufwendige 

Dekorationen zu Halloween und während der Wintersaison

Europa-Park – Freizeitpark & Erlebnis-Resort 
in Rust bei Freiburg
Info-Line CH 0848 373737 · www.europapark.de 

blue fire Megacoaster 
powered by GAZPROM

Hotelbuchung:

EP13_AI_047_SVAG_CS_Classic_MBF_Anzeige_Programmheft_A5quer.indd   1 05.06.13   15:06

As it is already part of our SVAG CS 
Classic, the artists from the famous 
Europapark in Rust will again dem-
onstrate their skills – and especially 
children will for sure love it! A little 
sketch here, a funny show there, and 
a lot of laughter around our Ranch.

Today and tomorrow, „Oberhäuptling 
Otto” will surprise little and grown-
up spectators with his animation, and 
his collegues will perform shows on-
site and jonglage. The funny „Euro-
maus” will be all over the place, and 
as usual, we can never predict what 
comes in the mind of all the guys.

In the Arena, Europapark will stage a 
freestyle-dressage and do vaulting, 
and Indians will board the whole 
event…

Tomorrow, the artists will of course 
entertain the house again – plus, we 
will have a special guest on the CS 
Ranch: Charlie (Chaplin) certainly 
knows how to make everybody smile!

Europa-Park – Germany’s biggest  
theme park – proposes over 100 
thrilling attractions and international 
shows for the whole family on an area 
of 85 hectares. Up to 40 daily shows 
take place at Europa-Park on the un-
countable stages of the 13 European 
themed areas.

More than 150 international artists, 
dancers and acrobats, coming from 
20 different countries, are working at 
Europa-Park during the season and 
guarantee high-quality shows.

Europa-Park 
Indians board the CS Ranch

>>  Today and tomorrow, 
the Europa-Park [SVAG 

CS Classic 2013] dancers 
and artists will be on stage 

at the SVAG CS Classic
 in Givrins, Switzerland.
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SVAG CS Classic Limited Open

Draw	 Back#	 Horse	 Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed	 Age

1	 150	 DIAMOND CAT FIFTY	 JULIEN HASLER	 SUI	 JULIEN HASLER	 S	 PH	 9

2	 154	 ONE SMOKIN OLENA	 DOMINIK TUSCHER	 GER	 YVONNE TUSCHER 	 S	 QH	

3	 118	 GOLDEN JAC N WIN	 TERRY SCHULTZ	 USA	 SABINE STAUB	 G	 QH	 7

4	 152	 PISTOL LA FE	 ALLWOOD GRAHAM J	 CAN	 JACQUELINE HADORN	 M	 QH	 4

5	 114	 CATTABAR ZIP	 JUTTA FISCHER	 GER	 JUTTA FISCHER	 G	 QH	 7

6	 115	 BOGGIES ZAN PAR DEE	 RAHEL LOCHER	 SUI	 RAHEL LOCHER	 M	 QH	 11

7	 169	 CHEXINIKING	 LAURENT GOY	 SUI	 KARIN ZBINDEN	 G	 QH	 9

8	 117	 OW BE MEGA SURPRISE	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ	 SUI	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ	 G	 QH	 8

9	 149	 VERANO IN HOLLYWOOD	 JULIEN HASLER	 SUI	 JESSICA SPRUNGER	 S	 QH	 5

10	 141	 CHEX YOUR GUNS	 CHRISTOPH SEILER	 SUI	 ELIANE GFELLER	 S	 QH	 4

11	 165	 CS HANGONTHESURPRISE	 AGATHE SCHMIDT	 SUI	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 M	 QH	 4

12	 151	 KATIE GOT A GUN	 ALLWOOD GRAHAM J	 CAN	 JACQUELINE HADORN	 M	 QH	 4

13	 144	 RS MCJAC HGLO	 ANNIKA  FRIESECKE	 SUI	 URSULA NIKLAUS	 G	 QH	 13

14	 121	 HSJ CHEX N JAC	 TERRY SCHULTZ	 USA	 SHARON WINKO	 G	 QH	 10

15	 161	 ROBINELLA WHIZ	 LAURENT GOY	 SUI	 LAURENT GOY			   8

16	 116	 LINDOLOU	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ	 SUI	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 G	 QH	 5

Friday, July 05, 2013 	 Pattern 11
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As the SVAG CS Classic opened the 
doors to the horses and riders, Nilo 
opened the doors of the CS Ranch 
Paddock Club thanks to the generous 
sponsorship of Cosmai Caffè, owned 
by Vincenzo Cosmai of Italy.

Originally from Montenegro, but 
based in Switzerland for most of his 

life, Nilo has been in the restaurant 
business ever since he graduated 
in hotel management in Lausanne.  
Along with his brother Stefano, he 
owns and runs two Italian restau-
rants in Bern:  ‘Luce’ and ‘Il Grissino’.

„It is a pleasure and an honor to be 
here at the CS Ranch along with my 

team promoting Cosmai Caffè,” says 
Nilo. „I met Micheal thanks to one of 
my passions, motorbikes, through a 
friend of ours, Rolf Glauser.  

One thing lead to another and one 
evening, in my restaurant, we started 
talking about Italian coffee, the real 
one. Since I am the exclusive importer 
for Switzerland of Cosmai coffee, the 
idea of promoting it during the SVAG 
CS Classic came up. Vincenzo agreed 
and here we are!”

Nilo is also keen on horses and thanks 
to the Schumacher’s he became ac-
quainted with Reining horses. „It’s 
all about horse power, just as in mo-
torbikes,” says a smiling Nilo. „I have 
two daughters, Jennifer and Cindy, 
and am now introducing them to the 
world of horses through a stable that 
owns ponies. Who knows, maybe one 
day we’ ll see one of them riding a 
reiner!”

Cosmai Caffè, the official 
SVAG CS Classic coffee 

>> Nilo and his Team smiling on behalf of Cosmai Caffè

    Cosy atmosphere in the CS Paddock 
Club while the Reining Competition is 
running in the Arena.
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SVAG CS Classic Non Pro

Draw	 Back#	 Horse	 Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed	 Age

1	 108	 JOKERS FRECKLE KING	 ALEX KUBLI	 SUI	 ALEX KUBLI	 G	 QH	 13

2	 136	 OCEAN ISLAND MISS	 DANIELA JASPER	 SUI	 DANIELA JASPER	 M	 QH	 13

3	 167	 GUNNERS HOLLYWOOD DOL	 MARIA GINA	 SUI	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 M	 PH	 5

4	 105	 BH MOST WANTED	 PIET MESTDAGH	 BEL	 PIET MESTDAGH	 S	 QH	 7

5	 107	 QUOTACROME 	 NINA ZINSLI	 SUI	 CHRISTIAN-PETER ZINSLI	 S	 QH	 5

6	 139	 GREAT SUNBURST	 MANUEL BONZANO	 ITA	 MANUEL BONZANO	 S	 QH	 10

7	 148	 HEZA SURE WHIZ	 MANTL TINA KUENSTNER	 AUT	 JAC POINT QH	 S	 QH	 13

8	 135	 GOLDEN SHINY JAC	 EVELINE WELLAUER	 SUI	 EVELINE WELLAUER	 G	 QH	

9	 123	 SPAT A BLUE	 CLAUDIO RISSO	 ITA	 CLAUDIO RISSO	 S	 QH	 11

10	 122	 SPRATTINS SUNRISE	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 GER	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 M	 QH	 9

11	 112	 CHEXYLUTION	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 SUI	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 S	 QH	 5

12	 146	 MASKED GUNMAN	 JENNIFER L SCHLEINIGER	 SUI	 JENNIFER L SCHLEINIGER	 S	 QH	 5

13	 142	 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE	 MARIA GINA	 SUI	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 S	 PH	 9

14	 106	 RS POLYPHEMUS JAC	 PIET MESTDAGH	 BEL	 PIET MESTDAGH	 S	 QH	 7

15	 145	 NIC RICOCHET	 MANUEL BONZANO	 ITA	 23 QUARTER HORSES 
						      AZ. AGRICOLA S.S.	 G	 QH	 5

Friday, July 05, 2013 	 Pattern 9
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Opening the competition today was 
the $3,000-added NRHA Intermediate 
Non Pro. Taking the win was Jennifer  
Schleiniger of Switzerland riding her 
Masked Gunman, a five-year-old Quar-
ter Horse stallion by Gunner and out of 
Starmax RM. 

Jennifer started showing in NRHA 
competition in 2011 but she’s no 
stranger to the pen having shown in 
AQHA competition ever since she 
was 18. Jennifer purchased Masked 
Gunman from Alessandro Pollarini of 

Italy last year in August and started 
showing him in March this year.  „This 
is just great and I am so happy,“ said 
the thirty-year-old rider from Swit-
zerland. „Last year I was looking 
around for a new horse with my train-
er Annika Frisecke and we went to 
Grischa Ludwig’s place. There I saw a 
Gunner and really liked him so I told 
Grischa that I was looking around for 
a horse like him. He found one in Italy 
that according to him fit my needs so 
Annika and I drove to Italy to look at 
the horse and I fell in love with him 

Action moves at the CS Ranch:   
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immediately and took him home. Be-
fore coming here I showed him twice 
in Mooslargue, France, and once in 
a small show here in Switzerland, 
so this is actually my first major win 
and I’m thrilled. Since I haven’t been 
showing him much, we haven’t really 
made plans fort he future, we’ ll just 
wait and see what happens!“

A half a point behind the winner, sec-
ond place honors went to Italian Ro-
berta Gianformaggio riding her Top 
Of The Top, an eleven-year-old Quar-

ter Horse stallion by Surprise Enter-
prise and out of Jackie Cody Pine.

Claiming both first and second place 
honors in the $5,000-added NRHA 
Intermediate Open was Quentin 
Galliere. The Belgian rider based in 
France scored a 216 for the win rid-
ing Piet Mestdagh’s Rs Polyphemus 
Jac (RS Great Jac Feona x Harlan 
Glo), a seven-year-old stallion bred 
by Claudio Risso of Italy. Galliere 
placed second on another Mestagh 
owned horse, RS Spat Man O War, 

a five-year-old stallion, also bred by 
Risso, by Spat Olena and out of RS 
Hollywood HGLO. „I’m really happy 
with the way both horses went today,“ 
said Quentin. „Piet bought them both 
from Risso and they have both been 
doing well with him and with myself.  
With ‚Polyphemus‘ I won the French L 
2 Open Derby and was reserve in L 4 
last month.  RS Spat Man O War is ac-
tually Pete’s horse and he is standing 
fourth in the NRHA Non Pro rankings.  
Next week he’ ll be showing him in the 
NRHA European Affiliate finals.“
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It took a 222 to win the $1,000-add-
ed NRHA 7 & Up Non Pro class and 
that is exactly what Gina Maria of 
Switzerland, riding Gunners Enter-
prise (Gunner x My Royal Enterprise) 
scored. 

„This is the highest that Gina has ever 
scored,” said an enthusiastic Shauna 
Larcombe, Gina Maria’s trainer. „The 
idea today was that of a schooling 
run, since we’ve been working mainly 
on Gina’s confidence in the pen and 
it worked. Both Gina and I are really 
happy that it was ‘Digger’ that rode 
her to this score since this is the 
fourth year that Gina has been show-
ing him and he’s always been there 
for her. I am very proud of  them both.”

In second place was Piet Mestdagh 
riding his BH Most Wanted. Aboard 
the seven-year-old stallion by Mr BH 
Jac and out of Tuckers Missy, Piet 
scored a 219.5.

Check out the CS Ranch website for 
all the action, info and news at www.
cs-ranch.eu. 

>> Gina Maria on 
     Gunners Enterprise

<< Pieth Mestdagh 
     with BH Most Wanted

SVAG CS 
Classic 
7 & up 
Non Pro 
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>> Gina Maria on 
     Gunners Enterprise
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SVAG CS Classic 
Intermediate Non Pro 
Thursday, July 04, 2013 	 Pattern 10
Place		  Back#	 Horse	Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed		  Age	Score	

1		  146	 MASKED GUNMAN	 JENNIFER L SCHLEINIGER	 SUI	 JENNIFER L SCHLEINIGER	 S	 QH		 5	 211.0	

2		  109	 TOP OF THE TOP	 ROBERTA GIANFORMAGGIO	 ITA	 ROBERTA GIANFORMAGGIO	 S	 QH		 11	 210.5		

3		  160	 DREAMS AND PRIZES	 ULRIKE FREY	 GER	 ULRIKE FREY	 S	 QH		 7	 209.5		

4		  158	 SES OUTLAW CHIC	 MANFRED FREY	 GER	 MANFRED FREY	 S	 QH		 13	 208.5		

5		  125	 ND SMART PLEASEDUNIT	 PASCALE DE DECKER	 BEL	 PASCALE DE DECKER	 G	 QH		 8	 208.0		

5		  108	 JOKERS FRECKLE KING	 ALEX KUBLI	 SUI	 ALEX KUBLI	 G	 QH		 13	 208.0		

7		  114	 CATTABAR ZIP	 JUTTA FISCHER	 GER	 JUTTA FISCHER	 G	 QH		 7	 205.5		

8		  112	 CHEXYLUTION	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 SUI	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 S	 QH		 5	 205.0		

9		  171	 QUESTIONABLE RUFFLES	 THIERRY HEBERT	 SUI	 SARI HEBERT	 M			  6	 203.0		

9		  122	 SPRATTINS SUNRISE	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 GER	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 M	 QH		 9	 203.0		

11	 157	 DOCTOR ZIP NIC	 MANFRED FREY	 GER	 MANFRED FREY	 S	 QH		 11	 202.5		

12	 136	 OCEAN ISLAND MISS	 DANIELA JASPER	 SUI	 DANIELA JASPER	 M	 QH		 13	 202.0		

13	 107	 QUOTACROME 	 NINA ZINSLI	 SUI	 CHRISTIAN-PETER ZINSLI	 S	 QH		 5	 197.5		

-		  111	 ITS ALL FOR ME	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 SUI	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 S	 QH		 7	 0		

-		  166	 SPOOKIN RIGHT ON 	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 GER	 XCS RANCH LLC	 G	 QH		 4	 0		

-		  128	 TARISTORM	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 SUI	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 G	 QH		 14	 0		

-		  135	 GOLDEN SHINY JAC	 EVELINE WELLAUER	 SUI	 EVELINE WELLAUER	 G	 QH			   0		
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SVAG CS Classic 
7 & up Non Pro 
Thursday, July 04, 2013 	 Pattern 10
Place		  Back#	 Horse	Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed		  Age	Score	

1		  142	 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE	 MARIA GINA	 SUI	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 S	 PH	 9		  222.0		

2		  105	 BH MOST WANTED	 PIET MESTDAGH	 BEL	 PIET MESTDAGH	 S	 QH	 7		  219.5		

3		  148	 HEZA SURE WHIZ	 MANTL TINA KUENSTNER	 AUT	 JAC POINT QH	 S	 QH	 13		  217.0		

4		  113	 AS TUFF STUFF	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 SUI	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 M	 QH	 8		  214.5		

5		  139	 GREAT SUNBURST	 MANUEL BONZANO	 ITA	 MANUEL BONZANO	 S	 QH	 10		  213.5		

6		  158	 SES OUTLAW CHIC	 MANFRED FREY	 GER	 MANFRED FREY	 S	 QH	 13		  210.0		

7		  114	 CATTABAR ZIP	 JUTTA FISCHER	 GER	 JUTTA FISCHER	 G	 QH	 7		  203.5		

7		  153	 MRS KING DOC OLENA	 TIM TUSCHER	 GER	 YVONNE TUSCHER 	 M	 QH	 8		  203.5		

7		  128	 TARISTORM	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 SUI	 ARIANE SPEIDEL	 G	 QH	 14		  203.5		

10	 111	 ITS ALL FOR ME	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 SUI	 NATHALIE COSTANTINI	 S	 QH	 7		  203.0		

11	 136	 OCEAN ISLAND MISS	 DANIELA JASPER	 SUI	 DANIELA JASPER	 M	 QH	 13		  199.5		

-		  123	 SPAT A BLUE	 CLAUDIO RISSO	 ITA	 CLAUDIO RISSO	 S	 QH	 11		  0		

-		  121	 HSJ CHEX N JAC	 SHARON WINKO	 SUI	 SHARON WINKO	 G	 QH	 10		  0		

-		  118	 GOLDEN JAC N WIN	 SABINE STAUB	 SUI	 SABINE STAUB	 G	 QH	 7		  0		

-		  122	 SPRATTINS SUNRISE	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 GER	 MANFRED ERDELJAN	 M	 QH	 9		  0		

-		  157	 DOCTOR ZIP NIC	 MANFRED FREY	 GER	 MANFRED FREY	 S	 QH	 11		  0		

SVAG CS Classic
Intermediate Open 
Thursday, July 04, 2013 	 Pattern 6
Place		  Back#	 Horse	Rider	 Nat.	 Owner	 Sex	 Breed		  Age	Score	

1		  106	 RS POLYPHEMUS JAC	 QUENTIN GALLIERE	 FRA	 PIET MESTDAGH	 S	 QH	 7		  216.0		

2		  125	 ND SMART PLEASEDUNIT	 QUENTIN GALLIERE	 FRA	 PASCALE DE DECKER	 G	 QH	 8		  214.5		

3		  150	 DIAMOND CAT FIFTY	 JULIEN HASLER	 SUI	 JULIEN HASLER	 S	 PH	 9		  213.5		

4		  147	 AJ DRY DUNNIT	 ANNIKA  FRIESECKE	 SUI	 SVEN FRIESECKE	 G	 QH	 5		  211.0		

5		  115	 BOGGIES ZAN PAR DEE	 RAHEL LOCHER	 SUI	 RAHEL LOCHER	 M	 QH	 11		  209.5		

5		  144	 RS MCJAC HGLO	 ANNIKA  FRIESECKE	 SUI	 URSULA NIKLAUS	 G	 QH	 13		  209.5		

7		  159	 JP ELWHIZ	 KLAUS MANTL	 AUT	 JAC POINT QH	 G	 QH	 4		  206.5		

8		  163	 SPARKIN TINSEL	 MICHAEL SCHUMACHER	 GER	 CORINNA SCHUMACHER	 S	 QH	 8		  205.5		

9		  116	 LINDOLOU	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ	 SUI	 ADRIENNE SPEIDEL	 G	 QH	 5		  197.5		

10	 154	 ONE SMOKIN OLENA	 DOMINIK TUSCHER	 GER	 YVONNE TUSCHER 	 S	 QH			   193.0		

-		  104	 RS SPAT MAN O WAR	 QUENTIN GALLIERE	 FRA	 PIET MESTDAGH	 S	 QH	 5		  0		
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Two riders tied to win the $2,000-add-
ed NRHA 7 & Up Open with a score 
of 219.5: Cira Baeck riding Ruediger 
Diedenhofen’s Bubblicious Gump BB 
(Little Gump x Shanaya Whiz) and  
Bernard Fonck riding Dany and Mireille 
Cerato’s Sail On Top Whizard (Whiz-
ard Jac x Miss N Sis). 

Both Belgian riders are past multiple 
NRHA World Champions and Fonck is 
an NRHA Million Dollar Rider. For Cira 
the win was particularly sweet for 
two reasons, the first being that she 
unofficially surpassed the $500,000 
mark in NRHA competition and the 
second being that the Baeck’s bred 
the seven-year-old mare she tied to 
win on.  

„I showed this mare as a three-year-
old in the futurities and then her own-
ers took her home and just trail rode 
her until last year when they decided 
to bring her back to me in training.  
She’s really sweet and I was really 
happy with her today,“ says Cira. 

Just as happy with his horse was 
Fonck:  „I will be showing Sail On Top 
Whizard in the $30,000-added Open 
on Saturday so today I just didn’t want 
to ask much from him.  As always he 
performed well for me.“

Fonck also slid to third place with a 
218.5 riding BVBA Van Roosbroeck & 
ZN’s Cattlemans Cash (Wimpys Little 
Step x Trophys Peppy Jay).

SVAG CS Classic 7 & up Open 

>> Cira Baeck on
     Bubblicious Gump BB

<< Bernard Fonck
     with Sail On Top Whizard
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Results 
SVAG CS Classic 7 & up Open
Thursday, July 04, 2013 	 Pattern 9
Place		 Back#	 Horse	 Rider	 Nat.	 Owner		  Sex	 Breed	 Age	 Score	

1		  137	 SAIL ON TOP WHIZARD	 BERNARD FONCK	 BEL	 DANNY & MIREILLE CERATO 		  S	 QH	 8	 219.5

1		  130	 BUBBLICIOUS GUMP BB	 CIRA BAECK	 BEL	 RUEDIGER DIEDENHOFEN		  M	 QH	 7	 219.5	

3		  117	 OW BE MEGA SURPRISE	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ	 SUI	 DANIEL SCHMUTZ		  G	 QH	 8	 211.0	

4		  161	 ROBINELLA WHIZ	 LAURENT GOY	 SUI	 LAURENT GOY				    8	 192.0

-		  105	 BH MOST WANTED	 QUENTIN GALLIERE	 FRA	 PIET MESTDAGH		  S	 QH	 7	 0

-		  103	 GR JFB BOY	 DOMINIK REMINDER	 GER	 DOMINIK REMINDER		  S	 QH	 12	 0

-		  115	 BOGGIES ZAN PAR DEE	 RAHEL LOCHER	 SUI	 RAHEL LOCHER		  M	 QH	 11	 0

-		  139	 GREAT SUNBURST	 BERNARD FONCK	 BEL	 MANUEL BONZANO		  S	 QH	 10	 0

-		  106	 RS POLYPHEMUS JAC	 QUENTIN GALLIERE	 FRA	 PIET MESTDAGH		  S	 QH	 7	 0	

	

>> Cira Baeck on
     Bubblicious Gump BB
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>>  High functionality, perfect 
fit and a luxurious look
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